Series PB1000
Compact Single Acting Process Pump
Built-in Solenoid Valve Type/Air Operated Type (External Switching Type)
Discharge port
Built-in solenoid valve (3 port valve)
Air supply port
Air exhaust port
Suction port

phabetical order.
696
How to Order
Performance Curves: Built-in Solenoid Valve Type/Air Operated Type
SUP = 0.7 M
Pa
SUP = 0.5 MPa
SUP = 0.35 MPa
SUP = 0.2 MPa
Required specification example: Find the pilot air pressure and pilot air consump-
tion for a discharge rate of 600 ml /min and a discharge pressure of 0.15 MPa.
<The transferred fluid is clean water (viscosity 1 mPa·s, specific gravity
1.0) solenoid valve cycle 5 Hz>
∗ If the total lifting height is required instead of the discharge pressure,
a discharge pressure of 0.1 MPa corresponds to a total lift of 10 m.
Selection procedure:
1. First mark the intersection point for a discharge rate of 600 ml /min and a
discharge pressure of 0.15 MPa.
2. Find the pilot air pressure for the marked point. In this case, the point is
between the discharge curves for 0.35 MPa and 0.5 MPa, and based on
the proportional relationship to these lines, the pilot air pressure for this
point is approximately 0.4 MPa.
Required specification example:
Find the pilot air pressure and pilot air consumption for a discharge rate
of 270 ml /min, and a viscosity of 15 mPa·s..
Selection procedure:
1. First find the ratio of the discharge rate for fresh water when viscosity
is 15 mPa·s  from the graph to the left. It is determined to be 45%.
2. Next, the viscosity of 15 mPa·s and the discharge rate of 270 l/min in
the required specification example are converted to the discharge
rate for fresh water. Since 45% of the fresh water discharge rate is
equivalent to 270 ml /min in the required specifications, 270 ml /min ÷
0.45 = approximately 600 ml/min, indicating that a discharge rate of
600 ml/min is required for fresh water.
3. Finally, find the pilot air pressure and pilot air consumption based on
viewing of the flow characteristics.
Viscosity: Transfer is possible up to about 100 mPa·s.
Dynamic viscosity ν = Viscosity μ/Density ρ.
ν =
ν(10-3m2/s) = μ(mPa·s)/ρ(kg/m3)
Caution
Cycle (1 Hz) Cycle (5 Hz) Cycle (10 Hz)
PB1000 Air Consumption Selection from Flow Characteristic Graph
0 0.2 0.4 0.6
Discharge rate (l/min)
0.7